

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2016/306
<b>Date request received:</b>	25/11/2016
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	21/12/2016
<b>Category:</b>	IM&T
<b>Tags:</b>	Printers, MFDs, Multi-functional devices, copiers, suppliers, contract

### Request Detail:

1. Number of Printers within the Trust
2. Number of label printers included in the above answer
3. Who are the main printer supplier(s)
4. Who are the main supplier(s) of print consumables (Toner, spares, etc)
5. Does the Trust have a support contract(s) for Printers
6. What is the length of the printer support contract
7. What are the start and end dates for the print support contract(s)
8. What is the approximate spend on printers and consumables during 2014/15
9. What is the number of MFD's or Photocopiers within the Trust
10. Who are the main MFD / Copier Suppliers(s)
11. What is the length of the MFD contract(s)
12. What are the start and end dates on the MFD contracts(s)
13. Approximate spend on MFD's and consumables during 2015/16
14. Does the Trust have a managed print contract
15. What are the start and end dates for this contract
16. Which procurement route or framework was used to procure this service

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**